SIDERISE CW range: Perimeter barriers &
fire stops for curtain walling
Market leading solutions that meet fire and smoke stop, and sound barrier requirements in all
architectural cladding panel applications.
Application
SIDERISE CW-FS perimeter barrier and fire stop systems
offer an extensive range of solutions for fire stop, smoke stop
and sound barrier requirements in all architectural cladding

Performance Void height limitation & bracket requirements
Thickness
(mm)
Insulation &
Integrity (mins)
50 - 150
(mm)
151 - 240
(mm)
241 - 400
(mm)
401 - 600
(mm)
601 - 1200
(mm)
CW-CB30 75 30 2 no B65/110 2 no B195 2 no B335 N/A N/A
CW-FS60 90 60 2 no B65/110 2 no B195 2 no B335 N/A N/A
CW-FS60-X 120 60 N/A N/A N/A 4 no B355 N/A
CW-FS60-SB 120 60 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 no B900
CW-FS120 120 120 2 no B65/110 2 no B195 2 no B355 N/A N/A
CW-FSH20-X 175 120 N/A N/A N/A 4 no B355 N/A
CW-FS120SB 175 120 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 no B900
CW-FSH300 175 300 2 no B65/110 2 no B195 2 no B355 N/A N/A
NOTE:*CW-FS300 system is provided with 75mm rebated joints as standard.
Table 1: Horizontal and vertical application: Fire ratings, void size and bracket types
Version 1.4 : May 2018
T: +44 (0)1656 730833  |  facades@siderise.com  |  www.siderise.com 5
Gap
Width
(mm)
Product
Seal
Width
(mm)
Compression Performance to
BS 476: Part 20 Cover
Length
(mm)
Bracket
Requirement
% Minimum
(mm)
Integrity
(mins)
Insulation
(mins)
20 to 50
CW-CB15 57 n/a 10 30 15 1200
No brackets required
CW-CB30 75 n/a 10 30 30 1200
CW-FS60 90 n/a 10 60 60 1200
CW-FS120 120 n/a 10 120 120 1200
CW-FS300 175 n/a 10 300 300 1125
51 to 100
CW-CB15 57 n/a 10 30 15 1200
2No. Standard brackets
per length fixed at 600mm